lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of
Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

(b) Details of share capital locked in for one year:

In addition to the lock-in of the Promoters’ contribution specified above, the entire pre-Issue Equity Share capital
comprising of 149,320,442 Equity Shares of the Company shall be locked in for a period of one year from the date of
allotment of Equity Shares in this Issue.

In terms of Clause 4.16.1 (a) of the SEBI Guidelines, the Equity Shares held by persons other than the Promoter prior
to the Issue may be transferred to any other person holding the Equity Shares which are locked-in as per Clause 4.14
of the SEBI Guidelines, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period
and compliance with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

In addition, the Equity Shares subject to lock-in will be transferable subject to compliance with the SEBI Guidelines, as
amended from time to time.

3. Our shareholding pattern

The table below presents our shareholding pattern before and after the proposed Issue:

 Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of shares % No. of shares %

Promoter

Mr. Ravi Puravankara 191,988,480 99.99 191,988,480 89.93

Promoter Group

Mr. Ashish Puravankara 3,600 0.001 3,600 0.001

Mrs. Vishalakshi Puravankara 1,920 0.001 1,920 0.001

Mrs. Aarti Puravankara 1,440 0.001 1,440 0.001

Ms. Amanda Puravankara 1,200 0.001 1,200 0.001

Ms. Tanya Puravankara 1,200 0.001 1,200 0.001

Others * 19,615 0.01 19,615 0.001

Public Issue 21,467,610 10.05

Total 192,017,455 100.0 213,485,065 100.0

* Includes of 240 Equity Shares held by Mr. Girish Puravankara, 1,920 shares held by Mr. Nani R. Choksey, a Director and 17,455 shares
held by Mr. Jaithirth Rao, an independent Director on our Board.

1 Less than 0.01%.

22

For details on the shareholding of our Directors, see the section titled “Management” on page 98 of this Red Herring
Prospectus. The following directors of our Company hold Equity Shares:

S. No. Name Number of Equity Shares Held

1. Mr. Ravi Puravankara 191,988,480

2. Mr. Jaithirth Rao 17,455

3. Mr. Ashish Puravankara 3,600

4. Mr. Nani R. Choksey 1,920

5. Mr. Girish Puravankara 240